504580239 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC	04/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.,	
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15724317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@kavounas-ip.com

Correspondent Name: KAVOUNAS PATENT LAW OFFICE, PLLC.

Address Line 1: 15600 NE 8TH ST # B1-255

Address Line 2: DOCKETING

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCBL.3444.2H2B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY T. KAVOUNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/GregoryT.Kavounas#37862/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Changes_DE#page1.tif source=Name_Changes_DE#page2.tif

PATENT 504580239 REEL: 044127 FRAME: 0325



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "KESTRA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES,

INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHYSIO-CONTROL DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC" TO "WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC" TO "WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., INC., FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

5606828 8310
SR# 20176412599
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203319761

Date: 09-29-17

PATENT REEL: 044127 FRAME: 0326



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2016, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEST AFFUM DEVELOPMENT CO., INC." TO "KESTRA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",

FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "KESTRA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5606828 8310 \\SR# 20176412599

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joshay W. Bushock, Sucretary of States

Authentication: 203319761

Date: 09-29-17

PATENT REEL: 044127 FRAME: 0327